il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 8 to 17, 2022, Data for Progress, in collaboration with Courier Newsroom, conducted a survey of 2,517
voters in Pennsylvania, including an oversample of undecided voters, using SMS respondents. The sample was weighted to
be representative by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English.
The margin of error is +2 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not
add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=2,517 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you think abortions should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat In:;p:ndent/ RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur:lder 45+ C':O College African White
ird party ican 5 ollege T —_—
Legal under most
. 60 83 57 33 61 57 63 55 60 59 58 62
circumstances
lllegal under most 32 11 34 59 32 34 30 36 31 35 28 32
circumstances
Don't know 8 6 9 8 7 9 7 9 9 6 13 6
Weighted N 2,517 777 1,175 565 1,502 1,015 1,514 1,002 1,710 807 485 1,700

[2] Currently, abortions in Pennsylvania are legal up to the 24th week of pregnancy.

Recently, some candidates for statewide offices in the state have said that they would seek to pass more restrictive
abortion laws, such as banning abortion after 6 weeks.

When thinking about this, which statement comes closer to your view even if neither is exactly right?

Inde- Repub Under No Black or
Response Topline Democrat pendent/ _p Female Male 45+ College African  White
. lican 45 College .
Third party American
We should maintain current
58 81 55 34 59 58 61 54 57 62 57 61

abortion laws in Pennsylvania

We should pass more
restrictive abortion laws in 34 13 37 59 34 35 32 37 34 34 29 34
Pennsylvania

Don't know 7 7 8 7 7 7 6 9 9 4 14 5

Weighted N 2,517 777 1,175 565 1,502 1,015 1,514 1,002 1,710 807 485 1,700
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[31 Some candidates for statewide offices in Pennsylvania have proposed a law banning abortion after 6 weeks of
pregnancy, with no exceptions for rape, incest, or the life of the mother.

Do you support or oppose this law?

oporse Topne Democrat "SSPSR NP ot e U e MO colege v whie
Strongly support 9 2 10 17 9 9 9 10 9 10 9 9
Somewhat support 10 4 9 20 9 11 9 11 10 9 8 10
Somewhat oppose 14 4 16 24 14 14 12 17 13 15 10 15
Strongly oppose 61 84 59 34 62 60 64 56 62 59 59 63
Don't know 6 6 7 6 6 7 6 6 6 6 14 4
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 19 6 19 37 18 20 18 21 19 19 17 19
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 75 88 75 58 76 74 76 73 75 74 69 78
SUPPORT (NET) -56 -82 -56 -21 -58 -54 -58 -52 -56 -55 -52  -59
Weighted N 2,517 777 1,175 565 1,502 1,015 1,514 1,002 1,710 807 485 1,700

[4] Which of the following lawmakers do you think stands up for Pennsylvanians' right to individual freedom more?

Inde-

endent Repub Under No LG
sponse opline Democra R . emale ale + ollege rican ite
e . p p . .
/Third  lican 45 College H
American
party

A lawmaker who supports
banning abortion in Pennsylvania 30 9 30 60 30 31 29 32 29 34 25 30
to protect the lives of the unborn

A lawmaker who supports

keeping abortion legal in

Pennsylvania to continue allowing 58 84 56 28 60 55 60 55 60 55 58 61
women the right to make

decisions about their own bodies

Don't know 12 7 15 12 10 14 11 13 12 11 17 9
Weighted N 2,517 777 1,175 565 1,502 1,015 1,514 1,002 1,710 807 485 1,700

[5]1 Inthe summer of 2022, some lawmakers in the state legislature voted in favor of a constitutional amendment that
would specify that Pennsylvania's Constitution does not guarantee the right to have an abortion.

If the state House and Senate pass this amendment a second time in the 2023 legislative session, then it would appear on
voters' ballots in a 2023 election.

How much have you read or heard about this amendment?

s Topine Democrac "SR NP ponute e U s N cotege v whe
A lot 11 14 10 10 12 10 12 9 10 14 8 12
Some 41 40 40 44 40 42 36 48 41 41 37 44
Nothing at all 48 46 51 46 48 49 51 43 50 45 54 44
Weighted N 2,517 777 1,175 565 1,502 1,015 1,514 1,002 1,710 807 485 1,700
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[6] If it appeared on your ballotin a 2023 election, would you vote for or against a constitutional amendment specifying
that Pennsylvania's Constitution does not guarantee the right to have an abortion?

Response

I would vote for specifying that
Pennsylvania's Constitution does
not guarantee the right to have an
abortion

| would vote against specifying
that Pennsylvania's Constitution

. 52
does not guarantee the right to
have an abortion
Don't know 17
Weighted N 2,517
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Topline Democrat

12

73

15

777

Inde-

pendent Repub

/ Third
party

32

50

18

1,175

Under No
+
lican Female | Male 45 45 College

55 30 32 29 35 30

26 53 50 55 46 50

19 17 18 16 19 20
565 1,502 1,015 1,514 1,002 1,710

College

34

54

12
807

Black or
African White
American
26 31
46 56
28 13
485 1,700



